

Government eProcurement System																					
Created By: RISHI RAJ BAGRE																					
Created Date/Time: 29-Oct-2024 04:50 PM																					
Tender Title: Provision of additional wayfinding signages in Terminal Building at Dehradun Airport.																					
Tender ID: 2024_AAI_209103_1																					
Tender Inviting Authority: Assistant General Manager (Engg.-Elect.), Airports Authority of India, Dehradun Airport.																					
Name of Work: Provision of additional wayfinding signages in terminal building at Dehradun Airport.																					
Contract No:																					
SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)																					
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	CUSTOM WRAPS INDIA (GSTN-09AXCFP159BD1ZA) BID ID -748710	SATIN NEO DIMENSIONS PVT LTD (GSTN-06AACN8675P1ZN) BID ID -630527.00	Vinayak Infra Signos and Projects Pvt Ltd (GSTN-27AAGCV866BN1ZA) BID -600000.00	Mirage Advertising World (GSTN-07ABKP46766Q1ZP) BID ID -756580	Milestone Corporation (GSTN-09AGVP67650G1ZT1) BID ID -757069	AGX RETAIL SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED (GSTN-NA) BID ID -757930	GARIMA SALES CORPORATION (GSTN-NA) BID ID -755743	Ergomax Workplace Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. (GSTN-NA) BID ID -757144	L1 Amount	L1 Vendor								
1.00	Sign Type Code: 1.1 Sign Type: Airport Entry Portal Refer design drawing: 1.1 Providing and fixing Non-illuminated sign on existing MS Sign Post including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer- in-Charge. All exterior signs should be manufactured considering harsh outdoor conditions, weather proofing techniques and materials shall be used. The scope of item also include dismantling of existing Sign Frame & Sign Face and shifting to AAI stores as required. Sign face: Providing and fixing sign face panels 3mm thick Aluminium sheet fabrication, Aluminium sheet fixed to horizontal structural truss. White retro- reflective vinyl pasted over edge to edge aluminium sheet. Graphics in plotter cut RAL 5013 exterior grade opaque vinyl pasted over white retroreflective vinyl. Sign Frame (Spanning Truss): Providing and fixing sign frame 50 mm x 50 mm in MS square section hot dipped galvanised and P.U. painted to match RAL 9006 as per drawing. Frame to be directly mounted on existing sign structure. Frame to receive the sign faces. Sign Structure: Sign Frame to be mounted on existing 2 legged-Sign Post. Accessories: Providing and fixing all accessories such as thimbles, end connectors, nut-inserts, screws , rivets, bolts, washers, nuts, etc. complete as per drawing for fixing Sign Frame on Structure and Sign Face on Sign Frame.The actual structural design of the sign and the frame for its stability shall be responsibility of the contractor. All hardware used for fixing of sign shall be Stainless steel. Secret fixing methods should be used to fix parts together. Size of 2-legged Gantry — 20 Mtr.(Width) X 1.5 Mtr.(Sign Height) Both Side	1.00	Job	504335.00	504335.00	630527.00	600000.00	800000.00	250000.00	546615.00	378000.00	720000.00	250000.00	Milestone Corporation							
1.10	Periphery Airport Name on Existing Wall Sign type 1.2 Providing and fixing External Signage's made of SS 304 (brush finish) 1.6 mm thick sheet for letters with raising(letter depth of 30-50mm). Including all fittings, accessories, fixtures, fabrication.The signage will be reverse/Back illuminated. For illumination back of the signage to be made of 4 mm thick acrylic. Illumination to be done with LEDs, powered with IP 67 Grade powersupply fixed on the wall with necessary fixtures. The signage need to be provided on existing wall of size 16.00 mtr. x 3.30 mtr. The signage letters shall be of height 500 mm. and in three rows (1 row for each language). Back lit LED illuminated AAI Logo of height 2500 mm also to be provided. All internal illumination shall be using LED Lights of approved make or equivalent with electronic controllers, having even spread and overlaps to avoid banding and dark spots and adhering to the LUX levels mentioned in the performance specification. Cost to include all internal connections and Wiring, terminating and connecting the incoming cable laid by Airport contractor at the site. The scope of item also include dismantling of existing SS letters (arranged in two rows) from the wall and shifting to AAI stores; and repairing & finishing the wall with two coats of textured exterior paint of existing colour shade.	1.00	Job	505750.00	505750.00	723800.00	365000.00	225000.00	400000.00	246034.00	450000.00	495000.00	225000.00	Mirage Advertising World							
2.00	Vehicular Directional Sign - Pole Mounted Sign type 1.3a Refer design drawing 1.3a-1 Providing and fixing Non-illuminated signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. All exterior signs should be manufactured considering harsh outdoor conditions, weather proofing techniques and materials shall be used. 1.Sign face - 3mm thick aluminium with a white retro-relective film. Graphics in Plotter RAL5013 Exterior grade opaque vinyl pasted over white retro-relective vinyl. 2. Sign frame - M.S.frame 50x50x3mm hotdipped galvanised 3. Sign structure - MS square post 125x125x5mm and mounting square sections 75x75x3mm, hotdipped galvanised and PU Painted to match RAL 9006 grouted in ground. Secret ixing methods should be used to fix parts together. 4. Base plate - 300x300x10mm thick plate mounted on the flooring. Providing and laying foundation for the sign including its compaction and all activities like Excavation, PCC base layer, providing and fixing in position electrical connection wherever applicable and finished as per drawing. The item cost includes cutting and opening the floor finish at location, and making good the location to the match the original finish after fixing and installation of sign. The actual structural design of the sign for its stability shall be responsibility of the EPC contractor and shall be designed with due consultation and approval from structural designer. Accessories: Providing and fixing all accessories such as thimbles, end connectors, nut-inserts, screws, rivets, bolts, washers, nuts, etc. complete as per drawing. (Note: Signs placed on internal roads of Airport to help align and manage vehicular traffic - Ground Clearance 2400mm																				
2.10	1.3a, Message-1, (Single/Double Sided) (Size 2100 mm x 425 mm.)	4.00	Nos	34000.00	136000.00	112798.00	451192.00	47000.00	188000.00	30000.00	120000.00	70000.00	280000.00	20152.00	80608.00	36000.00	144000.00	19800.00	79200.00	79200.00	Ergomax Workplace Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.
2.20	1.3a, Message-2, (Single/Double Sided) (Size 2100 mm x 850 mm.)	4.00	Nos	55250.00	221000.00	128204.00	512816.00	53000.00	212000.00	35000.00	140000.00	75000.00	300000.00	38305.00	153220.00	45000.00	180000.00	30600.00	122400.00	122400.00	Ergomax Workplace Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.
2.30	1.3a, Message-3, (Single/Double Sided) (Size 2100 mm x 1275 mm.)	2.00	Nos	76500.00	153000.00	141858.00	283716.00	56000.00	112000.00	40000.00	80000.00	75000.00	150000.00	56457.00	112914.00	54000.00	108000.00	46800.00	93600.00	80000.00	Mirage Advertising World

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No of Qty	Units	CUSTOM WRAPS INDIA (GSTN- 09AXCP2158BD1ZA) BID ID -748710		SATIN NEO DIMENSIONS PVT LTD (GSTN-36AMCCN8675P12N) BID ID -		Vinayak Infra Signs and Projects Pvt Ltd (GSTN-27AMG5Y8668N1ZA) BID		Mirage Advertising World (GSTN- 07ABRPN4676Q1PT) BID ID -756580		Milestone Corporation (GSTN- 09AGVP676506Q1ZT) BID ID -757869		AGX RETAIL SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED (GSTN-NA) BID ID -757930		GARIMA SALES CORPORATION (GSTN- NA) BID ID -755743		Ergomax Workplace Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. (GSTN-NA) BID ID -757144		L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount		
3.00	Directional Sign - Pedestrian Sign Type 1.3b Refer design drawing 1.3b Providing and fixing Non-illuminated signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. All exterior signs should be manufactured considering harsh outdoor conditions, weatherproofing techniques and materials shall be used. » Sign Face 1.Sign face - 3mm thick aluminium with a white retro-relective film. Graphics in Plotter cut RAL:5013 Exterior grade opaque vinyl pasted over white retro-relective vinyl pasted over 3mm thick aluminium sheet. 2. Sign frame - M.S. frame 50x50x3mm wide, hotdipped galvanized 3. Sign structure - M.S. hollow box section 75x75x3mm and mounting square sections, hotdipped galvanised and PU Painted to match RAL 9006 grouted in ground. All hardware used for ixing of sign shall be Stainless steel. Secret ixing methods should be used to fix parts together. 4. Base plate - 300x300x10 mm thick plate mounted on the flooring. Providing and laying foundation for the sign including its compaction and all activities like Excavation, PCC base layer, providing and fixing in positon electrical connection wherever applicable and finished as per drawing. The item cost includes cutting and opening the floor finish at location, and making good the location to the match the original finish after fixing and installation of sign. The actual structural design of the sign for its stability shall be responsibility of the EPC contractor and shall be designed with due consultation and approval from structural designer. Accessories: Providing and fixing all accessories such as thimbles, end connectors, nut-inserts, screws , rivets, bolts, washers, nuts, etc. complete as per drawing. (Note: Signs placed on internal roads and landscape of Airport to align and manage pedestrian movement.)																				
3.10	1.3b, Message-3, (Single/Double Sided) (Size 2100 mm x 780 mm.)	2.00	Nos	69700.00	139400.00	184204.00	368408.00	54000.00	108000.00	35000.00	70000.00	80000.00	160000.00	30094.00	60188.00	63000.00	126000.00	46800.00	93600.00	60188.00	AGX RETAIL SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
3.20	1.3b, Message-4, (Single/Double Sided) (Size 2100 mm x 1040 mm.)	1.00	No.	90950.00	90950.00	193736.00	193736.00	49000.00	49000.00	40000.00	40000.00	85000.00	85000.00	40125.00	40125.00	99000.00	99000.00	62100.00	62100.00	40000.00	Mirage Advertising World
4.00	Traffic Statutory Sign Sign Type 1.4a Refer design drawing 1.4a Providing and fixing Non-illuminated signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. All exterior signs should be manufactured considering harsh outdoor conditions, weatherproofing techniques and materials shall be used. » Sign Face: Providing and fixing sign face panels 3 mm thick Aluminium sheet fixed to sign structure. White retro-reflective vinyl pasted over edge to edge aluminium sheet. Graphics in plotter cut red Pantone 485C and black Pantone 6C exterior grade opaque vinyl pasted over white retroreflective vinyl. » Sign Structure: MS square post 50x50x3mm thick hotdipped galvanised and P.U. painted to match RAL 9006 grouted in ground. The actual structural design of the sign for its stability shall be responsibility of the EP Contractor. Secret fixing methods should be used to fix parts together. » Foundation: Providing and laying foundation for the sign including its compaction and all activities like Excavation, PCC base layer, providing and fixing in position finished as per drawing. The item cost includes cutting and opening the floor finish at location, and making good the location to the match the original finish after fixing and installation of sign. Accessories: Providing and fixing all accessories such as thimbles, end connectors, nut-inserts, screws , rivets, bolts, washers, nuts, etc. complete as per drawing. (Sign Size as per TATA Elxsi standards)	20.00	Nos	5678.00	113560.00	39980.00	799600.00	7500.00	150000.00	15000.00	300000.00	5500.00	110000.00	8814.00	176280.00	18000.00	360000.00	11700.00	234000.00	110000.00	Milestone Corporation
5.00	Entry / Exit Announcer Sign Type 1.6b Sign Type: Entry/ Exit Announcer Refer design drawing: 1.6b Providing and fixing illuminated signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer in-Charge. All exterior signs should be manufactured considering harsh outdoor conditions, weatherproofing techniques and materials shall be used. Portal 50mm wide portal has to be fabricated from 3mm thick ACP, with Yellow Pantone 116C Vinyl Stuck over it Sign Letters 50mm thick 3D cut letters in black glossy acrylic. » Sign Structure The internal structural frame to be made from 50 mm MS box section hot- dipped galvanized PU Painted in colour RAL 9006. » Lighting All internal illumination shall be using LED Lights of approved make with electronic controllers, having even spread and overlaps to avoid banding and dark spots and adhering to the LUX levels mentioned in the performance specification. Cost to include all internal connections and Wiring, terminating and connecting the incoming cable laid by Airport contractor at the site. The actual structural design of the sign for its stability shall be responsibility of the contractor. All hardware used for fixing of sign shall be Stainless steel. Secret fixing methods should be used to fix parts together.	8.00	Nos	38556.00	308448.00	123805.00	990440.00	60000.00	480000.00	70000.00	560000.00	65000.00	520000.00	92069.00	736552.00	63000.00	504000.00	27000.00	216000.00	216000.00	Ergomax Workplace Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	CUSTOM WRAPS INDIA (GSTN: 09AXCP2158BD1ZA) BID ID - 748710		SATIN NEO DIMENSIONS PVT LTD (GSTN: 09AACCN8675P1ZM) BID ID -		Vinayak Infra Signs and Projects Pvt Ltd (GSTN: 27AAGCY8668N1ZA) BID		Mirage Advertising World (GSTN: 07ABRPM676G1P1) BID ID - 756580		Milestone Corporation (GSTN: 09AGVPZ7650G1Z1) BID ID - 757869		AGX RETAIL SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED (GSTN: NA) BID ID - 757930		GARIMA SALES CORPORATION (GSTN: NA) BID ID - 755743		Ergomax Workplace Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. (GSTN: NA) BID ID - 757144		L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount		
6.00	Facility Announcers -Floor Mounted (Four Sided) Sign Type 1.7a Refer design drawing 1.7 Providing and fixing illuminated signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. All exterior signs should be manufactured considering harsh outdoor conditions, weatherproofing techniques and materials shall be used.» Sign Box: Providing and fixing sign box with lasercut Bent Fabrication in 5mm thick clear acrylic with pantone yellow.C Vinyl pasted over acrylic with white diffuser film on inside face. Blackout vinyl for text Pantone Black 6C. Complete box excluding bottom side is tied with internal LED lighting. Acrylic fabrication shall have transparent structural supports for obstruction free lighting. Box to be directly mounted on the sign structure. Bottom panel: Bottom MS Panel powder coated in colour to match Vinyl Black of Pantone Black 6C. Sign Structure: Providing and fixing MS square post 75 x 75 x 3mm, hotdipped galvanised and P.U. painted to match RAL 9006 grouted in ground. The Post shall be always be a single continuous element without any joints. Cost to include all activities and temporary props used for a perfect vertical in plumb installation, shim Plates for adjustment of levels and filling the gap with concrete slurry etc required for fixing the sign in an external location.The actual structural design of the sign for its stability shall be responsibility of the EP Contractor. Secret fixing methods should be used to fix parts together. Lighting: All internal illumination shall be using Power LED Lights with electronic controllers, having even spread and overlaps to avoid banding and dark spots.Cost to include all internal connections and Wiring, terminating and connecting the incoming cable laid by Airport contractor at the site. Foundation: Providing and laying foundation for the sign including its compaction and all activities like Excavation, PCC base layer, providing and fixing in position electrical connections, cabling, etc and fixed by airport contractor. The item cost include complete	6.00	Nos	17977.00	107862.00	43735.00	262410.00	30000.00	180000.00	26000.00	156000.00	40000.00	240000.00	19594.00	117564.00	36000.00	216000.00	22500.00	135000.00	107862.00	CUSTOM WRAPS INDIA
7.00	Sign Type 1.7a Sign Type: Facility Announcers -Passenger Amenities Refer design drawing: 1.7d Providing and fixing illuminated signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. All exterior signs should be manufactured considering harsh outdoor conditions, weatherproofing techniques and materials shall be used. Sign Box Providing and fixing sign box with laser cut Bent Fabrication in 5mm thick 040 acrylic with pantone yellow Vinyl pasted over acrylic with white diffuser film on inside face. Black out vinyl for text Pantone Black 6C. Complete box excluding bottom is lighted with internal LED lighting. Acrylic fabrication shall have transparent structural supports for obstruction free lighting. Box to be directly mounted on the sign structure. Sign Box 2 .]Providing and fixing sign box 3 mm thick aluminium fabrication PU Painted mounted on the sign structure with black colour RAL 9011and provision for concealed wiring/cabling for the required telephone connection in the provided niche. Bottom Panel - Bottom MS Panel PU Painted in colour to match Vinyl Black of Pantone Black 6C. Sign Structure Providing and fixing MS hollow square 50 x 50 x 3 mm fabrication and fixed to the ground. Frame to receive the sign face with 3 mm thick Aluminium sheet fabrication with specified suitable colour, Aluminium sheet fixed to sign structure as specified in the drawings. The actual structural design of the sign for its stability shall be responsibility of the contractor. Lighting - All internal illumination shall be using LED Lights of approved make or equivalent with electronic controllers, having even spread and overlaps to avoid banding and dark spots and adhering to the LIX levels mentioned in the performance specification. Cost to include all internal connections and Wiring, terminating and	1.00	Nos	63486.00	63486.00	43735.00	43735.00	25000.00	25000.00	55000.00	55000.00	25000.00	25000.00	45813.00	45813.00	54000.00	54000.00	72000.00	72000.00	25000.00	Vinayak Infra Signs and Projects Pvt Ltd, Milestone Corporation
8.00	Terminal Building Announcer (With Structure) Sign Type 1.8 Refer design drawing 1.8 Providing and fixing illuminated signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. All exterior signs should be manufactured considering harsh outdoor conditions, weatherproofing techniques and materials shall be used.» Letter face Providing and fixing White translucent 040, 5mm thick acrylic. complete face shall be covered with translucent vinyl film to match Blue Pantone 541C. Back Channel The channel letters would be made out of 3 mm thick aluminium to receive the front acrylic and house the controller and LEDs with keeping face of the letters 10mm recessed as per drawing. The letter height shall be 900 mm. All the letters would be made in profile to achieve true right angle. All mounting would be done in true plumb and using templet, keeping the alignment of the letters in one level. Spacer Recommended for use for mounting the larger text on the glazing frame Lighting All internal illumination shall be using Power LED Lights with electronic controllers, having even spread and overlaps to avoid banding and dark spots.Cost to include all internal connections and Wiring, terminating and connecting the incoming cable laid by Airport contractor at the site. Accessories: Providing and fixing all accessories such as thimbles, end connectors, nut-inserts, screws, rivets, bolts, washers, nuts, etc. complete as per drawing. MS Structure:- MS Structure using vertical member 100x100x3 mm and horizontal member 100x50x3 mm and Diagonal binding support of 100X100X3 mm structural drawing duly approved by structural consultant to be provided. (The Signage shall be "DEHRADUN AIRPORT" in Sanskrit (Devnagari script))	1.00	Nos	167995.00	167995.00	253800.00	253800.00	250000.00	250000.00	210000.00	210000.00	175000.00	175000.00	285632.00	285632.00	630000.00	630000.00	261000.00	261000.00	167995.00	CUSTOM WRAPS INDIA

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	CUSTOM WRAPS INDIA (GSTN- 09AXCP2159BD-1ZA) BID ID -740710		SATIN NEO DIMENSIONS PVT LTD (GSTN-06AACN8675P1ZN) BID ID -		Vinayak Infra Signs and Projects Pvt Ltd (GSTN-27AAGCV98668N1ZA) BID		Mirage Advertising World (GSTN- 07ABRPN4676-017P) BID ID-756580		Milestone Corporation (GSTN- 09AGVP6765061ZT1) BID ID-757069		AGX RETAIL SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED (GSTN-NA) BID ID-757930		GARIMA SALES CORPORATION (GSTN- NA) BID ID-755743		Ergomax Workplace Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. (GSTN-NA) BID ID-757144		L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount		
9.00	Terminal Building Announcer (Without Structure) Sign Type 1.8 Refer design drawing 1.8 Providing and fixing illuminated signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. All exterior signs should be manufactured considering harsh outdoor conditions, weatherproofing techniques and materials shall be used.» Letter face Providing and fixing White translucent 040, 5mm thick acrylic. complete face shall be covered with translucent vinyl film to match Blue Pantone 541C. Back Channel The channel letters would be made out of 3 mm thick aluminium to receive the front acrylic and house the controller and LEDs with keeping face of the letters 10mm recessed as per drawing. The letter height shall be 900 mm. All the letters would be made in profile to achieve true right angle. All mounting would be done in true plumb and using templet, keeping the alignment of the letters in one level. Spacer Recommended for use for mounting the larger text on the glazing frame Lighting All internal illumination shall be using Power LED Lights with electronic controllers, having even spread and overlaps to avoid banding and dark spots.Cost to include all internal connections and Wiring, terminating and connecting the incoming cable laid by Airport contractor at the site. Accessories: Providing and fixing all accessories such as thimbles, end connectors, nut-inserts, screws , rivets, bolts, washers, nuts, etc. complete as per drawing. (Size 6100 mm. x 900 mm.) (The Signage shall be "DEHRADUN AIRPORT" in English (Roman script))	1.00	Nos	149328.00	149328.00	253800.00	253800.00	170000.00	170000.00	210000.00	210000.00	175000.00	175000.00	264707.00	264707.00	270000.00	270000.00	216000.00	216000.00	149328.00	CUSTOM WRAPS INDIA
10.00	Terminal Building Announcer (Without Structure) Sign Type 1.8 Refer design drawing 1.8 Providing and fixing illuminated signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. All exterior signs should be manufactured considering harsh outdoor conditions, weatherproofing techniques and materials shall be used.» Letter face Providing and fixing White translucent 040, 5mm thick acrylic. complete face shall be covered with translucent vinyl film to match Blue Pantone 541C. Back Channel The channel letters would be made out of 3 mm thick aluminium to receive the front acrylic and house the controller and LEDs with keeping face of the letters 10mm recessed as per drawing. The letter height shall be 900 mm. All the letters would be made in profile to achieve true right angle. All mounting would be done in true plumb and using templet, keeping the alignment of the letters in one level. Spacer Recommended for use for mounting the larger text on the glazing frame Lighting All internal illumination shall be using Power LED Lights with electronic controllers, having even spread and overlaps to avoid banding and dark spots.Cost to include all internal connections and Wiring, terminating and connecting the incoming cable laid by Airport contractor at the site. Accessories: Providing and fixing all accessories such as thimbles, end connectors, nut-inserts, screws , rivets, bolts, washers, nuts, etc. complete as per drawing. (Size 6100 mm. x 900 mm.) (The Signage shall be "DEHRADUN AIRPORT" in Hindi (Devnagari script))	1.00	Nos	149328.00	149328.00	253800.00	253800.00	170000.00	170000.00	210000.00	210000.00	175000.00	175000.00	264707.00	264707.00	270000.00	270000.00	216000.00	216000.00	149328.00	CUSTOM WRAPS INDIA
11.00	Direction Signs - Ceiling Hung Directional Sign Sign Type Code: 2.1a Sign Type: Ceiling Hung Directional Sign Refer design drawing: 2.1a Providing and fixing illuminated signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in- Charge Sign face - Sign face shall be made in 5 mm thick 040 white acrylic (as specified) having graphics pasted in Plotter cut Blockout vinyl. The films to wrap around the edge of the acrylic to a distance of 25mm on the back side. The Plotter cut blockout vinyl shall match the specified colour (colour Pantone Black 6C) and vinyl for text Pantone yellow C or Cyan 311C as per graphics and of specified make duly approved by the Engineer-in-Charge. Sign Frame - Providing and fixing sign frame 50mm wide Powder coated, colour RAL 9006 special aluminium extrusion with inbuilt frame to receive the sign face. The sign face shall be fixed to sign frame with 3M brand dual lock system in one side and 3M bothway tape from the other side.The panel should be made easily openable for maintenance. Sign Structure - Providing and fixing of aluminium 25mm x 25mm x 1.6mm thick hollow sections for structure /framework of sign frame. Suspender - Providing and fixing Stainless steel 25 x 25mm, 1.5 mm thick Hollow sections (assuming typical length of 1 meter) mounted on slabs/beams/walls. Lighting - All internal illumination shall be using LED strip edge Lights of approved make with electronic controllers, having even spread and overlaps to avoid banding and dark spots. Cost to include all internal connections and Wiring, terminating and connecting the incoming cable laid by Airport contractor at the site. Accessories- Accessories: Providing and fixing all accessories such as thimbles, end connectors, nut-inserts, screws , rivets, bolts, washers, nuts, etc. complete as per design drawing.																				
11.10	2.1a Message 1 (Size 2100 mm. x 260 mm.)	10.00	Nos	13395.00	133950.00	22687.00	226870.00	20000.00	200000.00	18000.00	180000.00	28000.00	280000.00	19148.00	191480.00	33300.00	333000.00	13500.00	135000.00	133950.00	CUSTOM WRAPS INDIA
11.20	2.1a Message 2 (Size 2100 mm. x 520 mm.)	6.00	Nos	26787.00	160722.00	31748.00	190488.00	27000.00	162000.00	26000.00	156000.00	40000.00	240000.00	38297.00	229782.00	45000.00	270000.00	22500.00	135000.00	135000.00	Ergomax Workplace Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.
11.30	2.1a Message 3 (Size 2100 mm. x 780 mm.)	6.00	Nos	40181.00	241086.00	40782.00	244692.00	42000.00	252000.00	32000.00	192000.00	58000.00	348000.00	57445.00	344670.00	54000.00	324000.00	36000.00	216000.00	192000.00	Mirage Advertising World

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No of Qty	Units	CUSTOM WRAPS INDIA (GSTN: 09AXCP2153BD1ZA) BID ID - 740710		SATIN NEO DIMENSIONS PVT LTD (GSTN:36AACCN8675P1ZA) BID ID -		Vinayak Infra Signs and Projects Pvt Ltd (GSTN:27AA6CY8668N1ZA) BID		Mirage Advertising World (GSTN: 07ABPM8676G1P1) BID ID - 756580		Milestone Corporation (GSTN: 09AGY876506G1P1) BID ID - 757869		AGX RETAIL SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED (GSTN-NA) BID ID - 757930		GARIMA SALES CORPORATION (GSTN- NA) BID ID - 755741		Ergomax Workplace Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. (GSTN-NA) BID ID - 757144		L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount		
12.00	Sign Type: Floor Mounted Directional Signage Without FIDS 1. Sign Face- Graphics- plotter cut blackout vinyl pantone balck 6C, vinyl for text pantone yellow C or Cyan 311C as per graphic, pasted over 3.5mm thick white translucent 040 acrylic. Graphics as per 2.1 2. Sign Frame- 70-80mm wide (top swing Open) aluminium extrusion with inbuilt frame to receive the sign face.The panel should be made easily openable for maintenance. 3. Sign Structure - All structure members in stainless steel Hollow box section 100x100x3mm brush finish, with 300x300x10mm base plate embedded below the floor finish and provided with a floor trim ring. All hardware used for fixing of sign shall be stainless steel. 4. Cover Plate- 2mm thick SS cover plate mounted on flooring. Secret fixing methods should be used to fix part together. 5. Foundation - Providing and laying foundation for the sign including its compaction and all activities like Excavation, PCC base layer, providing and fixing in position electrical connection wherever applicable and finished as per drawing. The item cost includes cutting and opening the floor finish at location, and making good the location to the match the original finish after fixing and installation of sign. The actual structure design of the sign for its stability shall be responsibility of the EPC contractor and shall be designed with due consultation and approval from structural designer. Lighting- All internal illumination shall be using LED strip edge Lights of approved make with electronic controllers, having even spread and overlaps to avoid banding and dark spots. Cost to include all internal connections and Wiring, terminating and connecting the incoming cable laid by Airport contractor at the site. (Without FIDS)																				
12.10	2.1b-1 Message 4 (Size 2100 mm. x 1040 mm.)	1.00	No.	110500.00	110500.00	372544.00	372544.00	105000.00	105000.00	70000.00	70000.00	70000.00	70000.00	98448.00	98448.00	99000.00	99000.00	82800.00	82800.00	70000.00	Mirage Advertising World, Milestone Corporation
13.00	Sign Type: Floor Mounted Directional Signage (Single/ Double Sided) 1. Sign face - Graphics - Plotter cut Blackout vinyl Pantone Black 6C, vinyl for text Pantone Yellow C , Cyan 311C as per graphics, pasted over 3.5mm thick White translucent 040 acrylic. 2. Sign frame - 70-80mm wide (top swing Open) aluminium extrusion with inbuilt frame to receive the sign face. The panel should be made easily openable for maintenance. 3. Sign Structure: All Structural members in ss hollow box section 100x100x3mm brush finish, with 300x300x10mm base plate embedded below the floor finish and provided with a floor trim ring. All hardware used for fixing of sign shall be ss. Projection supported of small plates 8mm thick and tension rod with threaded ends and turnbuckles for adjustments. Lighting- All internal illumination shall be using LED strip edge Lights of approved make with electronic controllers, having even spread and overlaps to avoid banding and dark spots. Cost to include all internal connections and Wiring, terminating and connecting the incoming cable laid by Airport contractor at the site.																				
13.10	2.1b-3 3 Message (Size 2100 mm. x 780 mm.)	4.00	Nos	118235.00	472940.00	123738.00	494952.00	75000.00	300000.00	70000.00	280000.00	51000.00	204000.00	67772.00	271088.00	99000.00	396000.00	45900.00	183600.00	183600.00	Ergomax Workplace Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.
13.20	2.1b-3 4 Message (Size 2100 mm. x 1040 mm.)	2.00	Nos	157646.00	315292.00	133288.00	266576.00	80000.00	160000.00	70000.00	140000.00	65000.00	130000.00	89529.00	179058.00	117000.00	234000.00	58500.00	117000.00	117000.00	Ergomax Workplace Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.
14.00	Sign Type: Wall mounted directional sign Sign face-Sign face shall be made in 3.5mm thick 040 white acrylic (as specified) having graphics pasted in Plotter cut Blackout vinyl. The Plotter cut blackout vinyl shall match the specified colour (colour Pantone Black 6C) and vinyl for text Pantone yellow C or Cyan 311C as per graphics and of specified make duly approved by the Engineer-in-Charge. Sign Frame-Providing and fixing sign frame 70-80mm wide powder coated, colour RAL 9006 special aluminium extrusion with inbuilt frame to receive the sign face. The panel should be made easily openable for maintenance. The actual structural design of the sign for its stability shall be responsibility of the contractor. Secret fixing methods should be used to fix parts together. Lighting-All internal illumination shall be using LED Lights of approved make with electronic controllers, having even spread and overlaps to avoid banding and dark spots and adhering to the LUX levels mentioned in the performance specification. Cost to include all internal connections and Wiring, terminating and connecting the incoming cable laid by Airport contractor at the site.																				
14.10	2.1c Message 1 (Size 2100 mm. x 260 mm.)	1.00	No.	21390.00	21390.00	15678.00	15678.00	28000.00	28000.00	18000.00	18000.00	31000.00	31000.00	13144.00	13144.00	27000.00	27000.00	13500.00	13500.00	13144.00	AGX RETAIL SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
14.20	2.1c Message 2 (Size 2100 mm. x 520 mm.)	1.00	No.	51000.00	51000.00	22031.00	22031.00	32000.00	32000.00	26000.00	26000.00	53000.00	53000.00	26287.00	26287.00	45000.00	45000.00	22500.00	22500.00	22031.00	SATIN NEO DIMENSIONS PVT LTD
14.30	2.1c Message 3 (Size 2100 mm. x 780 mm.)	1.00	No.	72250.00	72250.00	28385.00	28385.00	42000.00	42000.00	32000.00	32000.00	75000.00	75000.00	39431.00	39431.00	54000.00	54000.00	36000.00	36000.00	28385.00	SATIN NEO DIMENSIONS PVT LTD
14.40	2.1c Message 4 (Size 2100 mm. x 1040 mm.)	1.00	No.	96050.00	96050.00	34738.00	34738.00	49000.00	49000.00	38000.00	38000.00	96000.00	96000.00	52574.00	52574.00	63000.00	63000.00	45000.00	45000.00	34738.00	SATIN NEO DIMENSIONS PVT LTD
14.50	2.1c Message 5 (Size 2100 mm. x 1300 mm.)	1.00	No.	119000.00	119000.00	41092.00	41092.00	54000.00	54000.00	48000.00	48000.00	120000.00	120000.00	65718.00	65718.00	72000.00	72000.00	54000.00	54000.00	41092.00	SATIN NEO DIMENSIONS PVT LTD

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No of Qty	Units	CUSTOM WRAPS INDIA (GSTN: 09AXCP2158BD-1ZA) BID ID - 740710		SATIN NEO DIMENSIONS PVT LTD (GSTN:30AACCN8675P12N) BID ID -		Vinayak Infra Signs and Projects Pvt Ltd (GSTN:27M6C39866N1ZA) BID		Mirage Advertising World (GSTN: 07ABPM4676Q1P7) BID ID - 756580		Milestone Corporation (GSTN: 09AGV9Z76506J1T1) BID ID - 757869		AGX RETAIL SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED (GSTN-NA) BID ID - 757930		GARIMA SALES CORPORATION (GSTN-NA) BID ID - 755743		Ergomax Workplace Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. (GSTN-NA) BID ID - 757144			
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
15.00	Sign Type: Wall Projected Directional Signage Sign Type Code: 2.1d Sign Type: Wall Projected directional sign Refer design drawing: 2.1d (Single/ Double Sided) Providing and fixing illuminated signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Sign face - Sign face shall be made in 5 mm thick 040 white acrylic (as specified) having graphics pasted in Plotter cut Blockout vinyl. The films to wrap around the edge of the acrylic to a distance of 25mm on the back side. The Plotter cut blockout vinyl shall match the specified colour (colour Pantone Black 6C) and vinyl for text Pantone yellow C or Cyan 311C as per graphics and of specified make duly approved by the Engineer-in-Charge. Sign Frame - Providing and fixing sign frame 50mm wide powder coated, colour RAL 9006 special aluminium extrusion with inbuilt frame to receive the sign face. The sign face shall be fixed to sign frame with the 3M brand dual lock system in one side and 3M bothway tape from the other side. The panel should be made easily openable for maintenance. Projection - Projection supported of small plates of 8 mm thickness. All hardware used for fixing of sign shall be Stainless steel. The actual structural design of the sign for its stability shall be responsibility of the contractor. Secret fixing methods should be used to fix parts together. Tension Rod - Providing and fixing minimum 10 mm dia. tension rod in brush finished S.S. with the turn buckle system at both ends. Lighting - All internal illumination shall be using Power LED strip edge Lights with electronic controllers, having even spread and overlaps to avoid banding and dark spots. Cost to include all internal connections and Wiring, terminating and connecting the incoming cable laid by Airport contractor at the site.																				
15.10	2.1d Message1 (Size 2100 mm. x 260 mm.)	1.00	Nos.	28203.00	28203.00	27389.00	27389.00	24000.00	24000.00	18000.00	18000.00	35000.00	35000.00	13816.00	13816.00	36000.00	36000.00	18000.00	18000.00	13816.00	AGX RETAIL SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
16.00	Wall Mounted Facility Announcer Sign Type - 2.2a Refer design drawing 2.2a Providing and fixing illuminated signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Sign face Sign face shall be made in 3.5mm thick 040 white acrylic (as specified) having graphics pasted in Plotter cut Blockout vinyl. The Plotter cut blockout vinyl shall match the specified colour (colour Pantone Black 6C) and vinyl for text Pantone yellow Car Cyan 311C as per graphics and of specified make duly approved by the Engineer-in-Charge. Sign Frame Providing and fixing sign frame 70-80mm wide powder coated, colour RAL 9006 special aluminium extrusion with inbuilt frame to receive the sign face. The sign face shall be fixed to sign frame with the 3M brand dual lock system in one side and 3M bothway tape from the other side. The panel should be made easily openable for maintenance. Lighting All internal illumination shall be using Power LED strip edge Lights with electronic controllers, having even spread and overlaps to avoid banding and dark spots. Cost to include all internal connections and Wiring, terminating and connecting the incoming cable laid by Airport contractor at the site. The actual structural design of the sign for its stability shall be responsibility of the EPC contractor. Secret fixing methods should be used to fix parts together. Accessories: Providing and fixing all accessories such as thimbles, end connectors, nut-inserts, screws, rivets, bolts, washers, nuts, etc. complete as per drawing. (Sign Size as per TATA Elxsi standards)	12.00	Nos	5805.00	69660.00	10358.00	124296.00	19000.00	228000.00	8000.00	96000.00	20000.00	240000.00	7940.00	95280.00	18000.00	216000.00	8100.00	97200.00	69660.00	CUSTOM WRAPS INDIA
17.00	Door Mounted Facility Announcer Sign Type - 2.2c Refer design drawing 2.2c Providing and fixing Non-illuminated signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Sign face: Sign face shall be made in 3.5mm thick 040 white acrylic (as specified) having graphics pasted in Plotter cut Blockout vinyl. The Plotter cut vinyl shall match the specified colour (colour Pantone Black 6C) and vinyl for text Pantone yellow C or Cyan 311C as per graphics and of specified make duly approved by the Engineer-in-Charge. Sign Frame: Providing and fixing sign frame 25 mm wide powder coated, colour RAL 9006 special aluminium extrusion with inbuilt frame to receive the sign face. The sign face shall be fixed to sign frame with the 3M brand dual lock system in one side and 3M bothway tape from the other side. Accessories: Providing and fixing all accessories such as thimbles, end connectors, nut-inserts, screws, rivets, bolts, washers, nuts, etc. complete as per drawing. (Sign Size as per TATA Elxsi standards)	16.00	Nos	2703.00	43248.00	7542.00	120672.00	8000.00	128000.00	8000.00	128000.00	13000.00	208000.00	4106.00	65696.00	9900.00	158400.00	2250.00	36000.00	36000.00	Ergomax Workplace Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.
18.00	Ceiling Hung Counter No. Non-Lit Sign face Sign face shall be made in 3mm thick ACP having graphics pasted in Plotter cut vinyl. The Plotter cut vinyl colour Pantone C for text colour Pantone Black 6C as per graphics and of specified make duly approved by the Engineer-in-Charge. Sign face shall be provided with through and through cutout to accommodate 32" FIDS. Sign Frame Providing and fixing Stainless steel 304 25x25x1mm Hollow sections of required length & height with adjustable method mounted on existing FIDS Frame. Accessories: Providing and fixing all accessories such as thimbles, end connectors, nut-inserts, screws, rivets, bolts, washers, nuts, etc. complete as per Engineer-in-Charge. (Sign Size as per TATA Elxsi standards)	36.00	Nos	21250.00	765000.00	76600.00	2757600.00	10000.00	360000.00	12000.00	432000.00	10000.00	360000.00	32093.00	1155348.00	18000.00	648000.00	2700.00	97200.00	97200.00	Ergomax Workplace Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	CUSTOM WRAPS INDIA (GSTN-09PPI598BD1ZA) BID ID-7418710		SATIN NEO DIMENSIONS PVT LTD (GSTN-06AACN8675P1ZN) BID ID-		Vinayak Infra Signs and Projects Pvt Ltd (GSTN-27AAGCV8668N1ZA) BID-		Mirage Advertising World (GSTN-07ABRPN4676G1P1) BID ID-756580		Milestone Corporation (GSTN-09AGVP976506G1Z1) BID ID-757869		AGX RETAIL SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED (GSTN-NA) BID ID-757930		GARIMA SALES CORPORATION (GSTN-NA) BID ID-755743		Ergomas Workplace Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. (GSTN-NA) BID ID-757144			
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
19.00	Boarding Gates -Wall Mounted Providing and fixing illuminated signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Sign face -Sign face shall be made in 5 mm thick 040 white acrylic (as specified) having graphics pasted in Plotter cut Block out vinyl. The Plotter cut block out vinyl shaft match the specified colour (colour Pantone Black 6C) and vinyl for text Pantone yellow C or Cyan 311C as per graphics and of specified make duly approved by the Engineer-in-Charge. Sign Frame - Providing and fixing sign frame 50 mm wide powder coated, colour RAL 9006 special aluminium extrusion with inbuilt frame to receive the sign face. The sign face shall be fixed to sign frame with the 3M brand Dual lock system in one side and 3M bothway tape from the other side.The panel should be made easily openable for maintenance. Lighting - All internal illumination shall be using LED strip edge Lights of approved make with electronic controllers, having even spread and overlaps to avoid banding and dark spots. Cost to include all interna connections and Wiring, terminating and connecting the incoming cable laid by Airport contractor at the site. The actual structural design of the sign for its stabilitl shall be responsibility of the contractor and shaft be designed with due consultation and approval from structural designer. All hardware used for fixing of sign shall be Stainless steel. Secret fixing methods should be used to fix parts together. Accessories - Providing and fixing all accessories such as thimbles, end connectors, nut-inserts, screws , rivets, bolts, washers, nuts, etc. complete as per design drawing.																				
19.10	2.2g-3 Message1 (Sign Size 2100 mm. x 260 mm.)	8.00	Nos	14875.00	119000.00	25164.00	201312.00	21000.00	168000.00	18000.00	144000.00	28000.00	224000.00	12720.00	101760.00	36000.00	288000.00	13500.00	108000.00	101760.00	AGX RETAIL SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
19.20	2.2g-3 Message1 (Sign Size 1800 mm. x 600 mm.)	4.00	Nos	27200.00	108800.00	30150.00	120600.00	32000.00	128000.00	18000.00	72000.00	45000.00	180000.00	25160.00	100640.00	45000.00	180000.00	27000.00	108000.00	72000.00	Mirage Advertising World
20.00	Washroom 1 Drinking Water 1 Baby care Sign Type -2.4a Refer design drawing 2.4a Providing and fixing illuminated signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Sign face Sign face shall be made in 3.5mm thick 040 white acrylic (as specified) having graphics pasted in Plotter cut Blackout vinyl. The Plotter cut blackout vinyl shall match the specified colour (colour Pantone Black 6C) and vinyl for text Pantone Cyan 311C as per graphics and of specified make duly approved by the Engineer-in-Charge. Sign Frame Providing and fixing sign frame 70-110mm wide powder coated, colour RAL 9006 special aluminium extrusion with inbuilt frame to receive the sign face. The sign face shall be fixed to sign frame with the 3M brand dual lock system in one side and 3M bothway tape from the other side.The panel should be made easily openable for maintenance. Lighting All internal illumination shall be using Power LED strip edge Lights with electronic controllers, having even spread and overlaps to avoid banding and dark spots.Cost to include all internal connections and Wiring, terminating and connecting the incoming cable laid by Airport contractor at the site. The actual structural design of the sign for its stability shall be responsibility of the EPC contractor. Secret fixing methods should be used to fix parts together. Accessories: Providing and fixing all accessories such as thimbles, end connectors, nut-inserts, screws , rivets, bolts, washers, nuts, etc. complete as per drawing. (Sign Size as per TATA Elxsi standards)																				
20.10	2.4a2 -Wall mounted (Single side content -Sign Face: acrylic, and Back: 3mm ACP)	24.00	Nos	4200.00	100800.00	7265.00	174360.00	14000.00	336000.00	4500.00	108000.00	7100.00	170400.00	3815.00	91560.00	9900.00	237600.00	8100.00	194400.00	91560.00	AGX RETAIL SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
20.20	2.4a2 -Wall Projected (Single side content -Sign Face: acrylic, and Back: 3mm ACP)	10.00	Nos	4845.00	48450.00	7265.00	72650.00	14000.00	140000.00	4500.00	45000.00	7100.00	71000.00	4305.00	43050.00	9900.00	99000.00	8100.00	81000.00	43050.00	AGX RETAIL SOLUTIONS
21.00	Service Areas Sign Type -2.4b Refer design drawing 2.4b Providing and fixing non-illuminated signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Sign face Digitally printed Graphics on vinyl pasted on 3mm thick black acrylic mounted on walls/caddings/ panellings using VHB Tape (Sign Size as per TATA Elxsi standards)	20.00	Nos	655.00	13100.00	475.00	9500.00	500.00	10000.00	300.00	6000.00	275.00	5500.00	454.00	9080.00	4500.00	90000.00	450.00	9000.00	5500.00	Milestone Corporation
22.00	Lift No. Sign Sign Type -2.4c Refer design drawing 2.4c Providing and fixing illuminated signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Sign face Sign face shall be made in 3.5mm thick 040 white acrylic (as specified) having graphics pasted in Plotter cut Blackout vinyl. The Plotter cut blackout vinyl shall match the specified colour (colour Pantone Black 6C) and vinyl for text Pantone Cyan 311C as per graphics and of specified make duly approved by the Engineer-in-Charge. Sign Frame Providing and fixing sign frame 70-80mm wide powder coated, colour RAL 9006 special aluminium extrusion with inbuilt frame to receive the sign face. The sign face shall be fixed to sign frame with the 3M brand dual lock system.The panel should be made easily openable for maintenance. Lighting All internal illumination shall be using Power LED strip edge Lights with electronic controllers, having even spread and overlaps to avoid banding and dark spots.Cost to include all internal connections and Wiring, terminating and connecting the incoming cable laid by Airport contractor at the site. The actual structural design of the sign for its stability shall be responsibility of the EPC contractor. Secret fixing methods should be used to fix parts together. Accessories: Providing and fixing all accessories such as thimbles, end connectors, nut-inserts, screws, rivets, bolts, washers, nuts, etc. complete as per drawing. (Sign Size as per TATA Elxsi standards)																				
22.10	2.4 c2 Wall mounted (Single side content- Sign Face: acrylic, and Back: 3mm ACP)	9.00	Nos	4200.00	37800.00	6755.00	60795.00	13000.00	117000.00	6000.00	54000.00	2000.00	18000.00	3014.00	27126.00	9900.00	89100.00	7200.00	64800.00	18000.00	Milestone Corporation

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No of Qty	Units	CUSTOM WRAPS INDIA (GSTN-09AXCP2159BD1ZA) BID ID - 748710		SATIN NEO DIMENSIONS PVT LTD (GSTN-36AMCCN8675P1ZN) BID ID -		Vinayak Infra Signs and Projects Pvt Ltd (GSTN-27AMGXY8688N1ZA) BID		Mirage Advertising World (GSTN-07ABRPM4676Q1P7) BID ID - 756580		Milestone Corporation (GSTN-09AGY9C7658G1ZT) BID ID - 757869		ACA RETAIL SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED (GSTN-NA) BID ID - 757930		GARIMA SALES CORPORATION (GSTN-NA) BID ID - 757943		Ergomax Workplace Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. (GSTN-NA) BID ID - 757144		L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount		
23.00	Sign Type -2.5 Providing and fixing Non-illuminated signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Sign Face Digitally printed Graphics on vinyl pasted on 3mm thick black acrylic mounted on walls/caddings/ panellings using VHB Tape (Sign Size as per TATA Elxsi standards)																				
23.10	Poster Size A2 Sign Type - 2.5b Refer design drawing 2.5b G	2.00	Nos	830.00	1660.00	1340.00	2680.00	2500.00	5000.00	500.00	1000.00	300.00	600.00	1217.00	2434.00	1800.00	3600.00	2700.00	5400.00	600.00	Milestone Corporation
23.20	Poster Size A3 Sign Type - 2.5c Refer design drawing 2.5c G	1.00	Nos	416.00	416.00	950.00	950.00	1500.00	1500.00	400.00	400.00	200.00	200.00	605.00	605.00	2700.00	2700.00	1350.00	1350.00	200.00	Milestone Corporation
23.30	Poster Size A4 Sign Type -2.5d Refer design drawing 2.5d G	1.00	Nos	220.00	220.00	635.00	635.00	1500.00	1500.00	300.00	300.00	100.00	100.00	336.00	336.00	900.00	900.00	675.00	675.00	100.00	Milestone Corporation
24.00	Emergency Direction Signs - Illuminated Sign Type- 2.6a Refer design drawing 2.6a Providing and fixing illuminated emergency signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Sign face Sign face shall be made in 3.5mm thick Laminated acrylic (as specified) having graphics pasted on the inside with translucent white vinyl pasted over plotter cut Translucent vinyl. The Plotter cut translucent vinyl to match the specified colour (colour Pantone XXXX) and of specified make duly approved by the Engineer-in-Charge. Sign box The sign box 70-80 mm deep shall be made out of 1.6 mm thick CRCA MS sheet fabricated and provided with same material support channel and ties welded to sign channel. All fabrication shall be done using CNC machines. Sign box shall be provided with openings with Mesh from inside for ventilation. Complete sign box including channel supports are to be powder coated to match RAL9016. Sign box flange receiving the sign face shall be provided with slots to receive the rivets to fix the sign frame. Lighting All internal illumination shall be using Power LED strip edge Lights with electronic controllers, having even spread and overlaps to avoid banding and dark spots.Cost to include all internal connections and Wiring, terminating and connecting the incoming cable laid by Airport contractor at the site. Accessories: Providing and fixing all accessories such as thimbles, end connectors, nut-inserts, screws, rivets, bolts, washers, nuts, etc. complete as per drawing. (Sign Size as per TATA Elxsi standards)																				
24.10	2.6a-1 Exit	10.00	Nos	4965.00	49650.00	10500.00	105000.00	12000.00	120000.00	7000.00	70000.00	6800.00	68000.00	5051.00	50510.00	3600.00	36000.00	10800.00	108000.00	36000.00	GARIMA SALES CORPORATION
24.20	2.6a-2 Emergency Exit	10.00	Nos	6137.00	61370.00	10500.00	105000.00	12000.00	120000.00	8000.00	80000.00	7500.00	75000.00	6526.00	65260.00	3600.00	36000.00	16200.00	162000.00	36000.00	GARIMA SALES CORPORATION
25.00	Emergency Signs - Photoluminescent Sign Type -2.6b Refer design drawing 2.6b Providing and fixing all Photoluminescent signs in the dedicated fire escape passages of the airports as per locations given in sign schedules, made of screen printing using artworks provided and with photoluminescent material as per technical specifications.Screen printing shall be done on self adhesive vinyl and pasted on 2mm thick powdercoated white (RAL 9016) aluminium plate and fixed at location using screws, as per specification and using provided artwork including all operations from procuring the correct materials and made to sizes as specified and approved by the Engineer-in-charge. including all installation activities like marking, alignment and fixing with screws into the wall/cladding/face to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. (Sign Size as per TATA Elxsi standards)																				
25.10	2.6b-1 - FHC, Fire Alarm, Fire Extinguisher	45.00	Nos	275.00	12375.00	586.00	26370.00	500.00	22500.00	400.00	18000.00	600.00	27000.00	951.00	42795.00	900.00	40500.00	450.00	20250.00	12375.00	CUSTOM WRAPS INDIA
25.20	2.6b-2 - Fire doors inside	2.00	Nos	275.00	550.00	539.00	1078.00	500.00	1000.00	400.00	800.00	850.00	1700.00	1014.00	2028.00	900.00	1800.00	450.00	900.00	550.00	CUSTOM WRAPS INDIA
25.30	2.6b-3 - Fire doors outside	2.00	Nos	275.00	550.00	586.00	1172.00	500.00	1000.00	400.00	800.00	600.00	1200.00	951.00	1902.00	900.00	1800.00	450.00	900.00	550.00	CUSTOM WRAPS INDIA
25.40	2.6b-4 -At lifts	4.00	Nos	2210.00	8840.00	953.00	3812.00	500.00	2000.00	400.00	1600.00	600.00	2400.00	1902.00	7608.00	900.00	3600.00	900.00	3600.00	1600.00	Mirage Advertising World
25.50	2.6b-5- Emergency escape direction sign	10.00	Nos	1177.00	11770.00	1097.00	10970.00	500.00	5000.00	400.00	4000.00	600.00	6000.00	2316.00	23160.00	900.00	9000.00	1440.00	14400.00	4000.00	Mirage Advertising World
26.00	Direction to assembly point Sign Type -2.6c-1 Refer design drawing 2.6c Providing and fixing Non-illuminated emergency signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Sign face Signs graphics in exterior grade plotter cut opaque vinyls, made of screen printing using artworks provided and with photoluminescent material as per technical specifications. Screen printing shall be done on self adhesive vinyl pasted over panels made out of 3mm thick aluminium. Powder coated in white, mounted over central structure using aluminium rivets. Sign Frame Internal MS structure receiving the signs faces using equal angles, hot-dipped galvanised and welded to the sign post. Sign Post 75x75x3 mm MS post PU painted to match RAL 9011 grouted in ground with concrete footing as per detail. The actual structural design of the sign for its stability shall be responsibility of the EPC contractor. Foundation Providing and laying foundation for the sign including its compaction and all activities like Excavation, PCC base layer, providing and fixing in position electrical connection wherever applicable and finished as per drawing. The item cost includes cutting and opening the floor finish at location, and making good the location to the match the original finish after fixing and installation of sign. Accessories: Providing and fixing all accessories such as thimbles, end connectors, nut-inserts, screws , rivets, bolts, washers, nuts, etc. complete as per drawing. (Sign Size as per TATA Elxsi standards)	5.00	Nos	4896.00	24480.00	9620.00	48100.00	9000.00	45000.00	18000.00	90000.00	600.00	3000.00	10052.00	50260.00	2700.00	13500.00	23400.00	117000.00	3000.00	Milestone Corporation

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: Ergomax Workplace Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.(5675175.00)